Ca
ta
lo
gu
e
20
09
English

Saturation current
[A]
Type Code
90 kW 0,07 180 310 LU3-090 S7F10
110 kW 0,041 310 540 LU3-160 S7FH8
132 kW 0,041 310 540 LU3-160 S7FH8
160 kW 0,041 310 540 LU3-160 S7FH8
200 kW For information, contact the Gefran sales service LU3-200 S7AF0
250 kW -C 0,022 580 1100 LU3-315 S7FH9
315 kW -CP 0,022 580 1100 LU3-315 S7FH9
250 kW -S 0,022 580 1100 LU3-315 S7FH9
315 kW -S-LD 0,022 580 1100 LU3-315 S7FH9
315 kW -S 0,022 580 1100 LU3-315 S7FH9
355 kW -S-LD 0,015 730 880 LU3-400 S7F08
355 kW -S 0,015 730 880 LU3-400 S7F08
400 kW -S-LD 0,015 730 880 LU3-400 S7F08
500 kW -S 0,022 580 1100 LU3-315 S7FH9 (1)
630 kW -S-LD 0,022 580 1100 LU3-315 S7FH9 (1)
630 kW -S 0,022 580 1100 LU3-315 S7FH9 (1)
700 kW -S-LD 0,015 730 880 LU3-400 S7F08 (1)
700 kW -S 0,015 730 880 LU3-400 S7F08 (1)
800 kW -S-LD 0,015 730 880 LU3-400 S7F08 (1)
Output inductance - AC mains voltage 690V
NOTEDrive (kW) Rated inductance
[mH]
Rated current
[A]
Saturation current
[A]
Type Code
90 kW 230 148 180 LU3-6-110 S7AE2
110 kW 230 148 180 LU3-6-110 S7AE2
132 kW 200 160 220 LU3-6-132
250 kW 90 350 385 LU3-6-250 S7AD8
500 kW 36 600 800 LU3-6-500 S7AF7
630 kW 36 800 950 LU3-6-630 S7AD9
800 kW 20 400 550 LU3-6-800/2 S7FO6 (1)
1200 kW 10 600 815 LU3-6-1200/2 S7FO1 (1)
(1) : 2 output balancing inductances already integrated in the standard cabinet.
ÀÀ External braking units
Type (code) Code Description Max duty cycle
AC mains supply  230...460V
BUy 1020 S9D55 Braking unit 20 A rms, UL recognized 50 %
BUy 1050 S9D56 Braking unit 50 A rms, UL recognized 50 %
BUy 1085 S9D57 Braking unit 85 A rms, UL recognized 50 %
AC mains supply 690V
BUy 1065-6 S9D30 Braking unit 65 A rms, UL recognized 52 %
ÀÀ Braking resistances

powered with the SR32 converter can be used in applications in which continuous regenerative functioning is
required.
Type Code In (A) IP Drive
Power supply  230/400V, 3ph
SR32-400-185 S4RR1 185 IP20
SR32-400-280 S4RR2 280 IP20
SR32-400-420 S4RR3 420 IP20
SR32-400-650 S4RR4 650 IP20
SR32-400-1050 S4RR5 1050 IP20
Power supply  480V, 3ph
SR32-480-185 S4RR1 185 IP20
SR32-480-280 S4RR2 280 IP20
SR32-480-420 S4RR3 420 IP20
SR32-480-650 S4RR4 650 IP20
SR32-480-1050 S4RR5 1050 IP20
ÀÀ AVRUy
AVRUy is the series of IGBT technology AC/DC AFE (Active Front End) three-phase regenerative
converters).
The main advantages of the AVRUy series include:
•	 unity power factor
•	 reduction of mains harmonics < 5%
•	 high level dynamic regeneration performance
Gefran Active Front End system dedicated to single-drive or multi-drive systems engineering applications pow-
ered by common DC Bus.
AVRUy is the ideal solution for recovery of kinetic energy or of potential energy as replacement for traditional
resistance type braking systems  and in multi-drive systems where energy exchange on the DC Bus is regener-
ated directly towards the mains
Type Code Pn (kW) IP Drive
Power supply 230/400/480V, 3ph
AVRUy4220-KXX S9U15X 22 IP20 22 - 30 kW
AVRUy5450-KXX S9U16 45 IP21 45 - 55 kW
AVRUy81600-KXX S9U18 160 IP22 160 - 200 kW
AVRUy93150-KXX-IP00 S9U20X 315 IP00 315 - 400 kW
AC Drive Cabinet Solution
23
SR32
General characteristics
•	 Configuration of the display for reading of the measurements con-
cerned.
•	 Freely configurable analog outputs for transfer of measurements to
be displayed on an external instrument.
•	 Identification function for measurement of power circuit parame-
ters and automatic calculation of certain regulation parameters that
facilitate commissioning.
•	 Internal conditioning of the signals (gains,  min/max limits, offset... ).
•	 Control of power Feed Forward for particular applications with high
dynamic requirements.
•	 Easy use of the appliance: via terminal strip, from keypad, via PC
program, via connection with field Bus
Three-phase power supply
•	 400 V –15% 10% , 50/60 Hz
•	 480 V –15% 10% , 50/60 Hz
Insulation
High impedance galvanic separation between power and regulation
sections.
Galvanic separation between regulation sector and terminals of the digital
I/Os.
Safety functions
•	 High number of safety functions, some with particular configuration
of the behavior of the converter in alarm condition.
•	 Messages saved for last ten alarm conditions and indication of the
time at which the alarm occurred.
•	 Linear temperature sensor for easy control of the temperature of the
heat sinks.
•	 Converter overload control based on simulation of the I2t function
with possibility of pre-alarm.
Inputs/Outputs
•	 2 programmable analog outputs
•	 1 dedicated analog input
•	 4 dedicated digital inputs
•	 4 programmable digital inputs
•	 4 programmable digital outputs
•	 2 outputs on dedicated relays
•	 1 programmable output on relay
Operating conditions
•	 Operating Temperature: from 0 to 55°C, above 40°C reduce the
current by 1.25% every K
•	 Humidity: from 5% to 85%, 1 g/m3 up to 25 g/m3 without condensa-
tion and formation of ice
•	 Altitude: up to 1000 meters a.s.l., above this height, reduce the
current by 1.2 % for every 100 meters of increase
•	 Pressure: from 86 kPa to 106 kPa (class 3K3 according to EN 50178).
Standards and markings
•	 CE: compliant with EC low voltage directive
•	 EMC: compliant with EC Directive on electromagnetic compatibility
using optional filters
•	 UL/cUL, UL508C standard
AVRUy
General characteristics
•	 Reduction of mains harmonics < 5%
•	 Regeneration towards the mains
•	 Unitary power factor
•	 Possibility of operating as reactive power compensator
•	 Traditional resistance based braking systems  not required
•	 Compliant with the IEC 555-2 and IEEE 519 standards.
Three-phase power supply
•	 230 V ±15%, 400 V ±15%, 480 V ±10%, 50/60 Hz
Insulation